



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 710/2023
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey & Mr.
Raghu Sinha, Advs.
(M- 9051263510).

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Ms.
Subhalaxmi Sen & Mr.
Raghav Shukla, Advs.
through VC.

CORAM:

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

The written statement of the defendant and affidavit of admission-denial filed, vide diary no. 220375/24 is lying under objections. The defects be removed as per law.

The plaintiff may file the replication only after the written statement comes on record.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **29.05.2024**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)