



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 710/2023**
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha, Adv.

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra,
Ms. Subhalaxmi Sen,
Mr. Raghav Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **05.03.2024**

IA No. 4364/2024 by the defendant seeking condonation of delay of 86 days in filing the written statement.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is no opposition to the request for condonation of delay. For the reasons mentioned in the IA, delay stands condoned, and written statement is taken on record. Replication, if any, be filed within the period permissible, as worked out from today.

IA stands disposed off.

CS (COMM) 710/2023

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 7.3.2024 which is the date already scheduled, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 5, 2024