



\$~16, 17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(16)

+ CS(COMM) 710/2023 & I.A. 19633/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra and Ms.
Raghvi Shukla, Advocates.

(17)

+ CS(COMM) 711/2023, I.A. 19639/2023 & I.A. 651/2024

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Mr. Ankur
Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy, Mr. Raghu
Vinayak Sinha and Mr. Shaurya
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan Uppal,
Ms. Urvashi Garg and Ms. Kriti
Ramudamu, Advocates.

(18)

+ CS(COMM) 712/2023, I.A. 19645/2023 & I.A. 4678/2024

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Mr. Ankur
Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy, Mr. Raghu



Vinayak Sinha and Mr. Shaurya
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED (ENIL)

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra and Ms.
Raghvi Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

1. At joint request, re-notify on 07.05.2024.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 7, 2024/kct