



\$~21 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(21)

+ CS(COMM) 67/2022, I.A. 1492/2022 & I.A. 14762/2022

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through:

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan Uppal,
Mr. Samanyu Bhatnagar and Ms.
Saakshi Khandelwal, Advocates.

(22)

+ CS(COMM) 710/2023 & I.A. 19633/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy
and Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha,
Advocates.

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING
LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonal Chabblani, Ms.
Anukriti Trivedi and Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh, Advocates.

(23)

+ CS(COMM) 711/2023 & I.A. 19639/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy
and Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha,
Advocates.



versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan Uppal,
Mr. Samanyu Bhatnagar and Ms.
Saakshi Khandelwal, Advocates.

(24)

+ CS(COMM) 712/2023 & I.A. 19645/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Varun Lal, Advocate.

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED
(ENIL)Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonal Chabblani, Ms.
Anukriti Trivedi and Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

%

ORDER
06.08.2025

List on 31.10.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/sms