



\$~21 to 24

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(21)

+ CS(COMM) 67/2022, I.A. 1492/2022 & I.A. 14762/2022

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Devangiri Rai and Mr. Shwetank
Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Ms. Srijan Uppal, Ms. Stuti Jain and
Ms. Saakshi Khandelwal, Advocates.

(22)

+ CS(COMM) 710/2023 & I.A. 19633/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate.

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srijan Uppal, Ms. Stuti Jain, Ms.
Srishti Gupta and Ms. Saakshi
Khandelwal, Advocates.

(23)

+ CS(COMM) 711/2023 & I.A. 19639/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Ms. Srijan Uppal, Ms. Srishti Gupta,
Ms. Stuti Jain and Ms. Saakshi
Khandelwal, Advocates.

(24)

+ CS(COMM) 712/2023 & I.A. 19645/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff



Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate.

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED (ENIL)

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that similar suit pertaining to similar issue is listed for consideration on 18.02.2026 and they request that this matter also be taken up alongwith C.S.(COMM) 88/2023.
2. Accordingly, list on 18.02.2026 alongwith C.S.(COMM) 88/2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

Sumit